
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P19017128 PCN Date: 20MAR19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Manufacturing Location Change and new part numbers Appliances Tubing RW175 Products

Description of Changes 
Manufacturing location change. As previously notified by PCN (P17014715) TE Connectivity will be moving production of RW175 tubing to Trutnov CZ Republic. This transfer 
will be made in phases until all appropriate equipment has moved. The phase dates are in the attached documents. Different parts will move in different phases.
Other attachments: 
PCN RW175 Notification verbiage
PCN RW175 Affected parts

Reason for Changes: 
Dear Customer, As part of this transfer TE Connectivity will be issuing new part numbers for these transferring products. The New part numbers and a cross reference to the 
current and old original part numbers can be found in the attached documents. Old part numbers have been included as we are aware that not all our customers updated 
records from previously notified part number changes. Please note: For Spooled (SP) and Stick (STK) parts the sales Unit of measure will change to Metres for the SP parts 
and Piece for the STK parts.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01APR2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31MAY2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

CV3291000 NO

CV3299000 NO "RW1753/64X
STK"

CV3300000 NO "RW1751/16X
STK"

CV3301000 NO "RW1753/32X
STK"

CV3302000 NO
CV3303000 NO
CV3304000 NO
CV3305000 NO
CV3306000 NO
CV3307000 NO
CV3308000 NO
CV3309000 NO
CV3322000 NO
CV3328000 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

CV3299
000 NO "RW1753/64X

STK"
NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

CV3300
000

"RW1751/16X
STK"

CV3301
000 NO "RW1753/32X

STK"
CV3302
000 NO

CV3303
000 NO

CV3306
000 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

CV3299
000 NO "RW1753/64X

STK"
CV3300
000 NO "RW1751/16X

STK"
CV3301
000 NO "RW1753/32X

STK"
CV3302
000 NO

CV3303
000 NO

CV3306
000 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

CV3299
000 NO "RW1753/64X

STK"
CV3300
000 NO "RW1751/16X

STK"
CV3301
000 NO "RW1753/32X

STK"
CV3302
000 NO

CV3303
000 NO

CV3304
000 NO

CV3305
000 NO

CV3306
000 NO

CV3307
000 NO

CV3308
000 NO

CV3309
000 NO

CV3322
000 NO

CV3328
000 NO



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

CV3291
000 NO

CV3299
000 NO "RW1753/64X

STK"
CV3300
000 NO "RW1751/16X

STK"
CV3301
000 NO "RW1753/32X

STK"
CV3302
000 NO

CV3303
000 NO

CV3304
000 NO

CV3305
000 NO

CV3306
000 NO

CV3307
000 NO

CV3308
000 NO

CV3309
000 NO

CV3322
000 NO

CV3328
000 NO




