

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-19-017128 PCN Date: 20-MAR-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Manufacturing Location Change and new part numbers Appliances Tubing RW-175 Products

Description of Changes

Manufacturing location change. As previously notified by PCN (P-17-014715) TE Connectivity will be moving production of RW-175 tubing to Trutnov CZ Republic. This transfer will be made in phases until all appropriate equipment has moved. The phase dates are in the attached documents. Different parts will move in different phases.

Other attachments:

PCN RW-175 Notification verbiage

PCN RW-175 Affected parts

Reason for Changes:

Dear Customer, As part of this transfer TE Connectivity will be issuing new part numbers for these transferring products. The New part numbers and a cross reference to the current and old original part numbers can be found in the attached documents. Old part numbers have been included as we are aware that not all our customers updated records from previously notified part number changes. Please note: For Spooled (-SP) and Stick (-STK) parts the sales Unit of measure will change to Metres for the -SP parts and Piece for the -STK parts.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):			
	01-APR-2019			
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
	31-MAY-2019			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
rait Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
CV3291-000	NO						
CV3299-000	NO			"RW-175-3/64-X- STK"			
CV3300-000	NO			"RW-175-1/16-X- STK"			
CV3301-000	NO			"RW-175-3/32-X- STK"			
CV3302-000	NO						
CV3303-000	NO						
CV3304-000	NO						
CV3305-000	NO						
CV3306-000	NO						
CV3307-000	NO						
CV3308-000	NO						
CV3309-000	NO						
CV3322-000	NO						
CV3328-000	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
CV3299- 000	NO			"RW-175-3/64-X- STK"			
	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
CV3300-				"RW-175-1/16-X-			
000				STK"			
CV3301-	NO			"RW-175-3/32-X-			
000	NO			STK"			
CV3302- 000	NO						
CV3303- 000	NO						
CV3306- 000	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
CV3299- 000	NO			"RW-175-3/64-X- STK"			
CV3300- 000	NO			"RW-175-1/16-X- STK"			
CV3301- 000	NO			"RW-175-3/32-X- STK"			
CV3302- 000	NO						
CV3303- 000	NO						
CV3306- 000	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
CV3299- 000	NO			"RW-175-3/64-X- STK"			
V3300- 00	NO			"RW-175-1/16-X- STK"			
V3301- 00	NO			"RW-175-3/32-X- STK"			
V3302- 00	NO						
V3303- 00	NO						
V3304- 00	NO						
:V3305- 00	NO						
V3306- 00	NO						
V3307- 00	NO						
V3308- 00	NO						
:V3309- 00	NO						
V3322- 00	NO						
:V3328- 00	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
CV3291- 000	NO						
CV3299- 000	NO			"RW-175-3/64-X- STK"			
CV3300- 000	NO			"RW-175-1/16-X- STK"			
CV3301- 000	NO			"RW-175-3/32-X- STK"			
CV3302- 000	NO						
CV3303- 000	NO						
CV3304- 000	NO						
CV3305- 000	NO						
CV3306- 000	NO						
CV3307- 000	NO						
CV3308- 000	NO						
CV3309- 000	NO						
CV3322- 000	NO						
CV3328- 000	NO						